
TV 10 OS IV etapp 
25.05.2013, Karksi-Nuia 

 
PV kettaheide 1kg 
1 148 Kiur KALME 15.09.1999 Kose G 48.26 
 44.11 X 46.41 48.26 
2 75 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 IND Noarootsi K 46.96 
 46.96 45.56 39.99 45.53 
3 114 Enn Robert KINNAS 08.02.2000 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 37.94 
 36.11 X 37.94 X 
4 304 Karl Joann JÜRIMAA 28.06.1999 Ääsmäe PK 37.70 
 36.81 X 34.96 37.70 
5 363 Jakob UNIVER 24.09.1999 Viljandi Jakobsoni K 34.56 
 32.20 X X 34.56 
6 287 Jakko ISUP 02.09.1999 Rannu KK 33.56 
 32.96 33.56 X 31.43 
7 182 Martin LEPASTE 10.10.2000 Pärnu ÜG 32.24 
 31.81 X 25.27 32.24 
8 336 Oskar PIHLAK 27.03.1999 IND Jakob Westholmi G 31.23 
 31.23 23.04 31.13 30.44 
9 139 Renalt MÄESAAR 24.01.1999 Võru Kesklinna G 30.88 
10 243 Jan Henri TÄLLI 22.06.1999 IND Tallinna ÜG 30.32 
11 225 Taso TOOMIK 27.02.1999 Kadrioru Saksa G 30.27 
12 1 Andri LUIK 31.05.1999 Elva G 30.24 
13 303 Rauno MILLER 12.10.2000 Ääsmäe PK 30.15 
14 159 Kristjan KIIDRON  Antsla G 30.13 
15 217 Arko Gert TUISK 10.03.1999 Kuusalu KK 30.00 
16 175 Robert VAIN 30.05.2000 Jüri G 29.74 
17 210 Sander ÕUNAPUU 20.03.1999 Jõgeva G 29.71 
18 118 Emil OJAPERV 16.05.1999 Saue G 29.62 
19 50 Karl-Kevin KALMUS 06.06.2000 Tõrva G 29.14 
20 64 Kevin SAKSON 04.05.2000 Haapsalu G 28.40 
21 398 Joel KULDMÄE  IND Vastseliina G 28.33 
22 140 Carl ÜLEJÕE 04.12.1999 Võru Kesklinna G 28.22 
2 279 Venna SIMM 17.04.2000 Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 28.22 
24 120 Cristo SILDAM 12.08.1999 Saue G 28.14 
25 244 Mihkel HOLZMANN 22.02.1999 Rakvere RG 28.08 
26 199 Karel ÄÄR 22.11.1999 Saaremaa ÜG 27.81 
27 158 Markus SALUMETS 01.01.1999 Antsla G 26.25 
28 245 Cren JÜRGEN 01.03.2000 Koeru KK 25.73 
29 385 Märt ROSENTHAL 15.03.1999 Ülenurme G 25.39 
30 183 Mihkel LEPASTE 19.04.1999 Pärnu ÜG 25.29 
31 49 Frederic ROOSIMÄGI 16.04.2000 Viljandi Paalalinna K 24.94 
32 117 Riko RAHESTE 19.12.1999 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 24.36 
33 207 Kevin KOIK 29.01.2000 Valga PK 24.33 
34 247 Asko LAANSALU 08.08.1999 Koeru KK 23.54 
35 206 Joonas JUUS 12.10.2000 Valga PK 23.25 
36 46 Siim SAAR 08.09.1999 Viljandi Paalalinna K 22.37 
37 174 Morten KARJA 30.10.2000 Jüri G 21.91 
38 278 Magnus ARULEPP 27.03.1999 Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 21.70 
39 94 Karl Mihkel SEENMAA 16.06.2000 Viimsi KK 21.67 
40 218 Tanel TRUUS 26.10.1999 Kuusalu KK 21.65 
41 270 Markus SEPP 25.06.2000 Järvakandi G 21.36 
42 262 Sten-Olle REI 22.06.2000 Orissaare G 20.57 
43 77 Karmo KARU 13.03.2000 Türi PK 20.11 
44 51 Kurmo KÜLM 27.01.2000 Tõrva G 19.24 
45 29 Kristofer VEISMANN 12.03.1999 Rakvere RG 18.48 
46 33 Rauno NOOSKA 23.01.1999 Loksa G 17.43 
47 384 Martin JANOVSKI  Ülenurme G 16.71 
48 288 Otto Norman ASSAFREI 09.09.2000 Rannu KK 14.60 
49 226 Tannar LAVITS 03.10.2000 Kadrioru Saksa G 13.80 
 



PV pallivise 
1 334 Silver MAAR 11.02.1999 IND Viljandi Kesklinna K 77.70 
 74.99 77.70 68.64 69.32 
2 75 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 IND Noarootsi K 75.58 
 73.39 71.00 X 75.58 
3 349 Tõnis KASE 04.01.1999 IND Räpina ÜG 72.81 
 71.16 71.48 72.81 69.73 
4 398 Joel KULDMÄE 23.03.1999 IND Vastseliina G 67.42 
 67.42 63.43 60.08 X 
5 159 Kristjan KIIDRON  Antsla G 65.98 
 65.98 53.14 60.25 62.56 
6 370 Marko MADISSON 29.03.1999 Viljandi Jakobsoni K 65.94 
 65.94 62.34 64.84 58.55 
7 192 Edvin SILD 19.06.1999 Pärnu ÜG 65.90 
 65.44 X 58.84 65.90 
8 320 Iiv AAVIK 08.02.1999 IND Leisi KK 65.80 
 65.26 63.21 62.14 65.80 
9 225 Taso TOOMIK 27.02.1999 Kadrioru Saksa G 65.00 
10 148 Kiur KALME 15.09.1999 Kose G 62.37 
11 304 Karl Joann JÜRIMAA 28.06.1999 Ääsmäe PK 62.31 
12 303 Rauno MILLER 12.10.2000 Ääsmäe PK 60.06 
13 217 Arko Gert TUISK 10.03.1999 Kuusalu KK 59.74 
14 369 Lauri ELUR 20.02.1999 Viljandi Jakobsoni K 59.43 
15 385 Märt ROSENTHAL 15.03.1999 Ülenurme G 58.83 
16 210 Sander ÕUNAPUU 20.03.1999 Jõgeva G 58.26 
17 120 Cristo SILDAM 12.08.1999 Saue G 56.83 
18 208 Ott-Mait PÕLDSEPP 15.09.2000 Valga PK 56.11 
19 244 Mihkel HOLZMANN 22.02.1999 Rakvere RG 55.49 
20 182 Martin LEPASTE 10.10.2000 Pärnu ÜG 55.15 
21 114 Enn Robert KINNAS 08.02.2000 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 54.98 
22 245 Cren JÜRGEN 01.03.2000 Koeru KK 54.86 
23 138 Rainis TSÄNK 22.10.2000 Võru Kesklinna G 54.68 
24 174 Morten KARJA 30.10.2000 Jüri G 52.98 
25 1 Andri LUIK 31.05.1999 Elva G 52.92 
26 48 Janar ROOSMANN 04.01.2000 Viljandi Paalalinna K 52.84 
27 118 Emil OJAPERV 16.05.1999 Saue G 52.82 
28 96 Henri SAAT 16.04.1999 Viimsi KK 52.69 
29 115 Eero MALING 06.05.1999 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 51.61 
30 206 Joonas JUUS 12.10.2000 Valga PK 51.49 
31 279 Venna SIMM 17.04.2000 Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 51.12 
32 199 Karel ÄÄR 22.11.1999 Saaremaa ÜG 50.87 
33 50 Karl-Kevin KALMUS 06.06.2000 Tõrva G 50.75 
34 158 Markus SALUMETS 01.01.1999 Antsla G 50.03 
35 287 Jakko ISUP 02.09.1999 Rannu KK 49.11 
36 246 Mark-Hubert HEIL 07.07.1999 Koeru KK 48.19 
37 218 Tanel TRUUS 26.10.1999 Kuusalu KK 47.68 
38 51 Kurmo KÜLM 27.01.2000 Tõrva G 47.64 
39 139 Renalt MÄESAAR 24.01.1999 Võru Kesklinna G 47.59 
40 102 Rico SEPP 16.10.2000 Viimsi KK 46.39 
41 77 Karmo KARU 13.03.2000 Türi PK 46.09 
42 289 Egert PLOOMIPUU 01.01.2000 Rannu KK 46.00 
43 150 Kenert ANNISTE 10.03.2000 Kose G 45.44 
44 278 Magnus ARULEPP 27.03.1999 Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 44.92 
45 46 Siim SAAR 08.09.1999 Viljandi Paalalinna K 44.39 
46 384 Martin JANOVSKI  Ülenurme G 43.84 
47 29 Kristofer VEISMANN 12.03.1999 Rakvere RG 42.82 
48 33 Rauno NOOSKA 23.01.1999 Loksa G 42.61 
49 64 Kevin SAKSON 04.05.2000 Haapsalu G 42.39 
50 176 Rasmus PUUSTA 28.03.2000 Jüri G 42.00 
51 262 Sten-Olle REI 22.06.2000 Orissaare G 41.10 
52 226 Tannar LAVITS 03.10.2000 Kadrioru Saksa G 34.82 
 49 Frederic ROOSIMÄGI 16.04.2000 Viljandi Paalalinna K DNS 
 



PV 1000m 
1 332 Henri-Sten VAINOLA 13.03.1999 IND Tallinna RK 2.54,19 4. j. 
2 2 Johannes SIKK 24.01.1999 Elva G 2.58,59 4. j. 
3 302 Siim Edvard SINIMERI 07.03.1999 Ääsmäe PK 2.58,85 4. j. 
4 75 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 IND Noarootsi K 3.05,58 4. j. 
5 29 Kristofer VEISMANN 12.03.1999 Rakvere RG 3.07,45 4. j. 
6 305 Paul-Theodor OJA 04.08.2000 Ääsmäe PK 3.11,04 3. j. 
7 184 Sander SIHVER 25.03.1999 Pärnu ÜG 3.15,74 1. j. 
8 217 Arko Gert TUISK 10.03.1999 Kuusalu KK 3.17,02 3. j. 
9 119 Argo AASJÕE 27.12.1999 Saue G 3.17,40 4. j. 
10 139 Renalt MÄESAAR 24.01.1999 Võru Kesklinna G 3.18,35 4. j. 
11 174 Morten KARJA 30.10.2000 Jüri G 3.18,41 1. j. 
12 3 Rauno SAMMEL 07.12.1999 Elva G 3.20,18 4. j. 
13 149 Renko REINTAM 28.04.1999 Kose G 3.20,69 2. j. 
14 158 Markus SALUMETS 01.01.1999 Antsla G 3.20,71 4. j. 
15 118 Emil OJAPERV 16.05.1999 Saue G 3.22,21 1. j. 
16 337 Aleksander Karl SIMOVART 02.12.1999 IND Vanalinna HK 3.22,67 4. j. 
17 228 Martin KIVIMAA 23.10.2000 Kadrioru Saksa G 3.25,74 2. j. 
18 369 Lauri ELUR 20.02.1999 Viljandi Jakobsoni K 3.26,71 1. j. 
19 48 Janar ROOSMANN 04.01.2000 Viljandi Paalalinna K 3.27,62 3. j. 
20 209 Alex MÄRTSON 01.01.2000 Valga PK 3.28,84 2. j. 
21 150 Kenert ANNISTE 10.03.2000 Kose G 3.29,50 4. j. 
22 114 Enn Robert KINNAS 08.02.2000 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 3.30,55 3. j. 
23 33 Rauno NOOSKA 23.01.1999 Loksa G 3.31,42 1. j. 
24 183 Mihkel LEPASTE 19.04.1999 Pärnu ÜG 3.32,43 3. j. 
25 249 Janno UUSMAA 22.11.1999 Koeru KK 3.33,01 1. j. 
26 52 Miko SEIN 29.03.2000 Tõrva G 3.35,75 2. j. 
27 176 Rasmus PUUSTA 28.03.2000 Jüri G 3.36,68 2. j. 
28 51 Kurmo KÜLM 27.01.2000 Tõrva G 3.36,76 1. j. 
29 102 Rico SEPP 16.10.2000 Viimsi KK 3.46,01 2. j. 
30 262 Sten-Olle REI 22.06.2000 Orissaare G 3.47,05 1. j. 
31 278 Magnus ARULEPP 27.03.1999 Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 3.48,85 2. j. 
32 207 Kevin KOIK 29.01.2000 Valga PK 3.49,14 3. j. 
33 279 Venna SIMM 17.04.2000 Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 3.49,67 2. j. 
34 46 Siim SAAR 08.09.1999 Viljandi Paalalinna K 4.03,56 2. j. 
35 384 Martin JANOVSKI  Ülenurme G 4.04,31 3. j. 
36 64 Kevin SAKSON 04.05.2000 Haapsalu G 4.22,49 3. j. 
37 115 Eero MALING 06.05.1999 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 4.28,42 3. j. 
 
PN kettaheide 0,75kg 
1 261 Siim-Sander PÄRN 07.06.2001 Orissaare G 33.33 
 33.33 31.53 28.59 32.49 
2 306 Markkus ANSIP 20.12.2001 Ääsmäe PK 32.78 
 29.53 28.51 30.42 32.78 
3 152 Ken METSIS 06.03.2001 Kose G 28.94 
 28.03 26.43 28.54 28.94 
4 374 Igor ANDREJEV 02.08.2001 IND Tln. Linnamäe Vene L 28.55 
 26.88 7.33 23.98 28.55 
5 45 Enrico HÄNILENE 27.12.2001 Viljandi Paalalinna K 27.33 
 27.05 26.69 22.17 27.33 
6 309 Kevin KEIDLA 08.05.2001 Ääsmäe PK 26.14 
 26.14 X 24.02 25.13 
7 66 Kristofer KIKUT 23.04.2001 Haapsalu G 25.48 
 25.48 X X 23.96 
8 123 Silver MILPAK 10.05.2001 Saue G 24.29 
 24.29 X 22.88 21.90 
9 341 Daniil TOPKIIN 17.09.2001 IND Tln. Paekaare G 23.00 
10 204 Kristo LUHT 30.01.2001 Valga PK 22.93 
11 24 Robin SAPAR 26.09.2001 Rakvere RG 22.18 
12 4 Naatan Siimeon TAMM 16.06.2001 Elva G 22.09 
13 317 Kaspar GRAUEN 15.05.2002 IND Kehtna PK 21.45 
14 368 Rome NURMEKIVI 14.01.2002 Viljandi Jakobsoni K 21.21 
15 25 Mathias Endre LIND 27.08.2001 Rakvere RG 21.13 
16 112 Gerry MURUMÄE 11.09.2001 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 21.08 



17 388 Martin ROSENTHAL 26.07.2002 Ülenurme G 20.60 
18 203 Gregor LEPIK 06.10.2001 Valga PK 20.56 
19 179 Jarmo PAJULA 13.01.2001 Jüri G 20.00 
20 125 Frank KURESAAR 06.06.2001 Saue G 19.91 
21 74 Marko KÜTT 29.10.2001 Haapsalu G 19.79 
22 160 Kaspar Aleks KALA 24.05.2001 Antsla G 19.62 
23 177 Marcel MALSROOS-VÄLI 22.07.2001 Jüri G 19.26 
24 281 Joosep PERV 24.07.2001 Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 18.92 
25 44 Klaus-Marten VEHMAN 06.07.2001 Viljandi Paalalinna K 18.80 
26 224 Mihkel PLAKK 14.06.2001 Kuusalu KK 18.40 
27 31 Martin MEISTERMANN 25.07.2001 Loksa G 18.39 
28 290 Imre PÄRN 26.06.2001 Rannu KK 18.38 
29 282 Eiko MÕTTUS 31.08.2001 Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 18.31 
30 162 Marko KANNIMÄE  Antsla G 18.24 
31 367 Oliver ROHT 01.05.2001 Viljandi Jakobsoni K 18.22 
32 252 Kristjan ILMJÄRV 21.03.2002 Koeru KK 18.08 
33 220 Simon SARAP 20.03.2002 Kuusalu KK 17.97 
34 230 Kaido KOSSAS 23.10.2001 Kadrioru Saksa G 17.19 
35 271 Kristo KIVISILD 31.10.2001 Järvakandi G 17.17 
36 211 Mattias SÄÄRITS 20.02.2001 Jõgeva G 17.13 
37 251 Jarl-Joosep ILVES 27.07.2002 Koeru KK 17.08 
38 145 Rasmus SARAPUU 26.05.2001 Võru Kesklinna G 16.99 
39 56 Raigo MÕTS 09.07.2001 Tõrva G 16.45 
40 111 Jako SERG 10.07.2001 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 16.44 
41 54 Rasmus LUIK 01.08.2001 Tõrva G 16.39 
42 81 Andres VIIDIKAS 21.01.2001 Türi PK 15.54 
43 212 Carlos ALAND 18.08.2001 Jõgeva G 15.02 
44 389 Rando KLEIMANN 24.09.2002 Ülenurme G 14.97 
45 146 Markus PEETRISOO 17.04.2002 Võru Kesklinna G 14.37 
46 90 Raldo OOTRE 26.06.2002 Viimsi KK 14.25 
47 89 Aleksander PAJURI 03.03.2002 Viimsi KK 14.13 
48 185 Rasmus TAMMELEHT 06.05.2003 Pärnu ÜG 14.09 
 186 Bruno LAVRIK 22.11.2002 Pärnu ÜG NM 
 
PN pallivise 
1 323 Kaarel KOLTER 22.02.2002 IND Mustjala LA/PK 57.45 
 57.45 45.30 X 53.57 
2 203 Gregor LEPIK 06.10.2001 Valga PK 55.91 
 54.08 45.59 52.66 55.91 
3 374 Igor ANDREJEV 02.08.2001 IND Tln. Linnamäe Vene L 54.22 
 53.99 51.51 49.40 54.22 
4 27 Tony TAMMIKSAAR 25.07.2001 Rakvere RG 53.75 
 52.44 43.90 47.75 53.75 
5 179 Jarmo PAJULA 13.01.2001 Jüri G 51.73 
 51.73 47.72 48.17 47.60 
6 204 Kristo LUHT 30.01.2001 Valga PK 51.54 
 51.54 50.22 47.77 48.54 
7 152 Ken METSIS 06.03.2001 Kose G 51.45 
 51.45 47.12 49.72 46.39 
8 177 Marcel MALSROOS-VÄLI 22.07.2001 Jüri G 49.67 
 49.67 45.62 49.59 46.78 
9 123 Silver MILPAK 10.05.2001 Saue G 49.26 
10 66 Kristofer KIKUT 23.04.2001 Haapsalu G 48.52 
11 220 Simon SARAP 20.03.2002 Kuusalu KK 48.49 
12 45 Enrico HÄNILENE 27.12.2001 Viljandi Paalalinna K 46.98 
13 113 Randel RAGUN 07.09.2002 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 45.69 
14 25 Mathias Endre LIND 27.08.2001 Rakvere RG 43.65 
15 250 Elmar BRAKS 05.01.2001 Koeru KK 43.32 
16 306 Markkus ANSIP 20.12.2001 Ääsmäe PK 42.58 
17 145 Rasmus SARAPUU 26.05.2001 Võru Kesklinna G 42.52 
18 5 Kermo LEPIK 19.06.2001 Elva G 41.83 
19 282 Eiko MÕTTUS 31.08.2001 Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 41.61 
20 390 Sander TEHVAND 01.01.2002 Ülenurme G 41.56 
21 4 Naatan Siimeon TAMM 16.06.2001 Elva G 41.37 



22 110 Sander TRUU 23.08.2001 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 41.20 
23 160 Kaspar Aleks KALA 24.05.2001 Antsla G 41.04 
24 360 Henri KÄRMAS 22.03.2002 Viljandi Jakobsoni K 40.27 
25 292 Reimo KLOPETS 05.10.2001 Rannu KK 39.83 
26 291 Oliver KRUUSE 11.05.2001 Rannu KK 39.74 
27 54 Rasmus LUIK 01.08.2001 Tõrva G 39.25 
28 212 Carlos ALAND 18.08.2001 Jõgeva G 39.04 
29 124 Jan-Erik VAIKSALU 29.05.2002 Saue G 38.67 
30 261 Siim-Sander PÄRN 07.06.2001 Orissaare G 38.41 
31 81 Andres VIIDIKAS 21.01.2001 Türi PK 38.30 
32 31 Martin MEISTERMANN 25.07.2001 Loksa G 38.00 
33 55 Mairo PALUOJA 01.10.2001 Tõrva G 36.98 
34 308 Erlend UTROP  Ääsmäe PK 36.74 
35 151 Markos LEPPIK 12.08.2001 Kose G 36.67 
36 281 Joosep PERV 24.07.2001 Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 36.66 
37 361 Karl RAUDMÄE 12.08.2001 Viljandi Jakobsoni K 36.64 
38 99 Marten MÄTLIK 03.06.2002 Viimsi KK 35.35 
39 146 Markus PEETRISOO 17.04.2002 Võru Kesklinna G 35.32 
40 253 Marek KOROLJOV 29.10.2001 Koeru KK 35.12 
41 26 Aleks MALM 11.07.2002 IND Rakvere RG 35.04 
42 185 Rasmus TAMMELEHT 06.05.2003 Pärnu ÜG 34.80 
43 389 Rando KLEIMANN 24.09.2002 Ülenurme G 34.46 
44 161 Andro TIITS 06.04.2001 Antsla G 34.36 
45 224 Mihkel PLAKK 14.06.2001 Kuusalu KK 33.56 
46 271 Kristo KIVISILD 31.10.2001 Järvakandi G 33.42 
47 74 Marko KÜTT 29.10.2001 Haapsalu G 33.16 
48 44 Klaus-Marten VEHMAN 06.07.2001 Viljandi Paalalinna K 32.54 
49 97 Karl Erik SAAREOTS  Viimsi KK 31.52 
50 232 Henrik OTSMAN 19.05.2003 Kadrioru Saksa G 22.66 
51 186 Bruno LAVRIK 22.11.2002 Pärnu ÜG 21.53 
 101 Matheas MADIK 08.06.2001 Viimsi KK NM 
 167 Laura VASSILJEV  Antsla G NM 
 
PN 1000m 
1 211 Mattias SÄÄRITS 20.02.2001 Jõgeva G 3.17,09 1. j. 
2 374 Igor ANDREJEV 02.08.2001 IND Tln. Linnamäe Vene L 3.18,81 4. j. 
3 62 Tanel KIISLER  Tõrva G 3.22,11 3. j. 
4 261 Siim-Sander PÄRN 07.06.2001 Orissaare G 3.22,39 4. j. 
5 110 Sander TRUU 23.08.2001 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 3.24,04 4. j. 
6 232 Henrik OTSMAN 19.05.2003 Kadrioru Saksa G 3.25,50 2. j. 
7 178 Kristian OTLOT 31.05.2002 Jüri G 3.26,34 2. j. 
8 66 Kristofer KIKUT 23.04.2001 Haapsalu G 3.29,06 3. j. 
9 389 Rando KLEIMANN 24.09.2002 Ülenurme G 3.29,18 4. j. 
10 28 Tõnis PÕLD 15.03.2001 Rakvere RG 3.30,64 4. j. 
11 203 Gregor LEPIK 06.10.2001 Valga PK 3.30,89 4. j. 
12 324 Tony Ats TAMM 04.02.2002 IND Peetri K 3.31,66 4. j. 
13 281 Joosep PERV 24.07.2001 Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 3.32,19 4. j. 
14 123 Silver MILPAK 10.05.2001 Saue G 3.32,33 4. j. 
15 177 Marcel MALSROOS-VÄLI 22.07.2001 Jüri G 3.32,64 1. j. 
16 163 Robert UBOPUU 01.01.2001 Antsla G 3.33,45 4. j. 
17 152 Ken METSIS 06.03.2001 Kose G 3.34,22 3. j. 
18 308 Erlend UTROP 28.03.2001 Ääsmäe PK 3.34,53 2. j. 
19 125 Frank KURESAAR 06.06.2001 Saue G 3.38,32 2. j. 
20 204 Kristo LUHT 30.01.2001 Valga PK 3.42,60 2. j. 
21 6 Germo SILD 24.03.2001 Elva G 3.44,33 4. j. 
22 219 Rico LEHISTE 23.09.2001 Kuusalu KK 3.45,34 3. j. 
23 111 Jako SERG 10.07.2001 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 3.46,15 4. j. 
24 67 Eric Mathias HEIN 13.06.2002 Haapsalu G 3.46,77 2. j. 
25 372 Reigo VESKE 16.11.2001 Viljandi Jakobsoni K 3.47,57 1. j. 
26 147 Mairon PAAT 29.03.2001 Võru Kesklinna G 3.48,51 2. j. 
27 282 Eiko MÕTTUS 31.08.2001 Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 3.48,90 2. j. 
28 97 Karl Erik SAAREOTS  Viimsi KK 3.48,90 2. j. 
29 151 Markos LEPPIK 12.08.2001 Kose G 3.49,88 1. j. 
30 7 Jarno RAIDVE 30.08.2002 Elva G 3.50,12 3. j. 



31 271 Kristo KIVISILD 31.10.2001 Järvakandi G 3.50,17 1. j. 
32 254 Kerdo KULDNER 26.11.2001 Koeru KK 3.52,17 3. j. 
33 53 Martin KÄGU 01.04.2001 Tõrva G 3.53,00 3. j. 
34 161 Andro TIITS 06.04.2001 Antsla G 3.53,34 2. j. 
35 89 Aleksander PAJURI 03.03.2002 Viimsi KK 3.56,20 1. j. 
36 31 Martin MEISTERMANN 25.07.2001 Loksa G 3.58,48 1. j. 
37 368 Rome NURMEKIVI 14.01.2002 Viljandi Jakobsoni K 3.59,07 3. j. 
38 291 Oliver KRUUSE 11.05.2001 Rannu KK 3.59,10 1. j. 
39 45 Enrico HÄNILENE - Viljandi Paalalinna K 4.00,49 4. j. 
40 307 Klaus LAURIK - Ääsmäe PK 4.03,11 1. j. 
41 220 Simon SARAP 20.03.2002 Kuusalu KK 4.03,49 1. j. 
42 292 Reimo KLOPETS 05.10.2001 Rannu KK 4.04,69 3. j. 
43 44 Klaus Marten VIHMANN - Viljandi Paalalinna K 4.10,42 4. j. 
44 185 Rasmus TAMMELEHT 06.05.2003 Pärnu ÜG 4.16,53 3. j. 
45 186 Bruno LAVRIK 22.11.2002 Pärnu ÜG 4.29,50 1. j. 
 250 Elmar BRAKS 05.01.2001 Koeru KK DNF 2. j. 
 146 Markus PEETRISOO 17.04.2002 Võru Kesklinna G DQ 163.2 1. j. 
 
TV kettaheide 0,75kg 
1 399 Stefani VISSEL 24.03.1999 IND Võru Kreutzwaldi G 36.71 
 35.54 35.53 36.71 34.27 
2 19 Lisa LANNUSALU 03.01.2000 Rakvere RG 35.62 
 30.63 30.92 35.42 35.62 
3 197 Airike KAPP 05.01.1999 Saaremaa ÜG 35.36 
 32.73 35.36 32.97 33.03 
4 106 Berit TUGI 14.05.1999 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 34.00 
 33.41 31.21 31.52 34.00 
5 41 Marit TÕNISSON 09.06.1999 Viljandi Paalalinna K 33.52 
 27.96 30.96 27.42 33.52 
6 221 Marite ENNUSTE 06.04.1999 Kuusalu KK 33.40 
 33.40 29.51 29.65 X 
7 58 Angela SÖÖT 30.11.1999 Tõrva G 30.39 
 30.39 26.64 X 25.02 
8 205 Laura TRAŠANOV 14.05.2000 Valga PK 30.01 
 30.01 28.42 26.01 29.01 
9 391 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Ülenurme G 26.90 
10 357 Marjetta URVA 20.12.1999 IND Raasiku PK 26.59 
11 8 Lisbeth LUIK 31.05.1999 Elva G 26.48 
12 255 Johanna ILVES 05.01.1999 Koeru KK 25.91 
13 82 Jade ŠADEIKO 25.08.2000 Türi PK 24.86 
14 256 Lishanna ILVES 29.05.2000 Koeru KK 24.33 
15 18 Kerttu KESLER 01.01.1999 Rakvere RG 24.02 
16 69 Anna-Maria VJAZEMSKI 26.10.2000 Haapsalu G 23.94 
17 63 Liisa SADAM 18.02.2000 Haapsalu G 23.01 
18 127 Liss VIILMA 01.09.1999 Saue G 22.77 
19 100 Kertu-Liisa MOOSTE  Viimsi KK 22.68 
20 134 Karolin EKS 05.01.2000 Võru Kesklinna G 22.16 
21 36 Anastasia VANDYSH 13.04.2000 Loksa G 22.13 
22 37 Kristi TAMMEMÄE 28.02.1999 Loksa G 21.60 
23 20 Elisabeth EICHE 22.02.2000 IND Rakvere RG 20.98 
24 154 Leanne SIIMUMÄE 25.04.2000 Kose G 20.07 
25 188 Õnnela TANKLER 18.10.1999 Pärnu ÜG 19.88 
26 283 Keiu KINNA 24.05.2000 Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 19.83 
27 126 Elizabeth VALDMANN 09.01.1999 Saue G 19.36 
28 155 Kerli-Kairit KAJU 25.03.1999 Kose G 18.96 
29 265 Ann KÄRNER 29.05.2000 Orissaare G 18.91 
30 198 Hanna KLAAR 04.09.1999 Saaremaa ÜG 18.90 
31 173 Grete EERIKSON 13.11.2000 Jüri G 18.04 
32 9 Fee-Marlen MÄGI 26.07.2000 Elva G 17.67 
32 275 Kirke TOMINGAS 17.08.2000 Järvakandi G 17.67 
34 187 Kaisa MUMMA 26.07.1999 Pärnu ÜG 17.24 
35 136 Anete AASA 11.11.1999 Võru Kesklinna G 17.14 
36 295 Karita KARJUS 01.01.1999 Rannu KK 17.09 
37 165 Helys Anette PIIRITALO 01.01.1999 Antsla G 16.98 



38 164 Silvia INGVER 01.01.1999 Antsla G 16.97 
39 234 Rebecca MAITUS 05.10.2000 Kadrioru Saksa G 16.78 
40 293 Jaana-Liis JALAKAS 18.02.1999 Rannu KK 16.66 
41 57 Michell LUIK 21.03.1999 Tõrva G 16.48 
42 312 Sandra SMIRNOVA 22.01.1999 Ääsmäe PK 16.01 
43 264 Kärt ÕUNAPUU 19.03.2000 Orissaare G 15.65 
44 42 Emilia PALGI 02.02.2000 Viljandi Paalalinna K 14.99 
45 311 Kadri LAANESTE 15.10.2000 Ääsmäe PK 13.09 
46 273 Kristel KRUUSMAA 20.05.2000 Järvakandi G 8.50 
 92 Kristiina NORDBERG 20.10.1999 Viimsi KK NM 
 233 Carita REINKUBJAS 28.01.2000 Kadrioru Saksa G NM 
 362 Rebeca Lotta AASMÄE 02.02.2000 Viljandi Jakobsoni K NM 
 
TV pallivise 
1 391 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Ülenurme G 64.01 
 61.68 55.95 X 64.01 
2 41 Marit TÕNISSON 09.06.1999 Viljandi Paalalinna K 55.89 
 55.89 49.98 46.82 X 
3 205 Laura TRAŠANOV 14.05.2000 Valga PK 55.06 
 55.06 49.17 49.12 49.87 
4 197 Airike KAPP 05.01.1999 Saaremaa ÜG 53.22 
 50.83 41.64 49.71 53.22 
5 107 Birgit PILK 05.03.2000 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 50.27 
 50.27 49.21 43.40 41.59 
6 255 Johanna ILVES 05.01.1999 Koeru KK 49.33 
 47.32 47.58 39.96 49.33 
7 82 Jade ŠADEIKO 25.08.2000 Türi PK 47.66 
 47.66 44.22 42.47 40.71 
8 357 Marjetta URVA 20.12.1999 IND Raasiku PK 47.11 
 47.11 38.86 X X 
9 58 Angela SÖÖT 30.11.1999 Tõrva G 45.24 
10 155 Kerli-Kairit KAJU 25.03.1999 Kose G 45.05 
11 293 Jaana-Liis JALAKAS 18.02.1999 Rannu KK 43.99 
12 256 Lishanna ILVES 29.05.2000 Koeru KK 42.88 
13 342 Gelli LAINET 31.03.2000 IND Audru KK 42.05 
14 221 Marite ENNUSTE 06.04.1999 Kuusalu KK 42.00 
15 233 Carita REINKUBJAS 28.01.2000 Kadrioru Saksa G 40.78 
16 108 Triinu-Liis SARAPUU 04.03.2000 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 39.54 
17 57 Michell LUIK 21.03.1999 Tõrva G 39.39 
18 18 Kerttu KESLER 01.01.1999 Rakvere RG 39.09 
18 69 Anna-Maria VJAZEMSKI 26.10.2000 Haapsalu G 39.09 
20 352 Birgit PAJU 09.02.2000 IND Kivilinna G 39.02 
21 222 Annabel MATKUR 23.01.1999 Kuusalu KK 38.92 
22 187 Kaisa MUMMA 26.07.1999 Pärnu ÜG 38.57 
23 310 Sandra METSVAHT 12.03.2000 Ääsmäe PK 38.46 
24 266 Mari PÕLDOJA 27.03.1999 Orissaare G 37.93 
25 294 Signe JUSKINA 22.12.2000 Rannu KK 37.68 
26 68 Adele LASS 09.03.2000 Haapsalu G 37.33 
27 23 Maian JOHANSON 30.12.1999 Rakvere RG 37.04 
28 137 Kerli KUBI 21.12.2000 Võru Kesklinna G 36.54 
29 264 Kärt ÕUNAPUU 19.03.2000 Orissaare G 36.42 
30 93 Mari-Ann VEERMÄE 05.12.1999 Viimsi KK 36.15 
31 9 Fee-Marlen MÄGI 26.07.2000 Elva G 35.67 
32 188 Õnnela TANKLER 18.10.1999 Pärnu ÜG 35.34 
33 366 Liis TÕLLASON 21.03.1999 Viljandi Jakobsoni K 33.92 
34 134 Karolin EKS 05.01.2000 Võru Kesklinna G 33.76 
35 362 Rebeca Lotta AASMÄE 02.02.2000 Viljandi Jakobsoni K 33.51 
36 126 Eliisabeth VALDMANN 09.01.1999 Saue G 32.96 
37 127 Liss VIILMA 01.09.1999 Saue G 32.78 
38 283 Keiu KINNA 24.05.2000 Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 32.65 
39 37 Kristi TAMMEMÄE 28.02.1999 Loksa G 32.35 
40 8 Lisbeth LUIK 31.05.1999 Elva G 32.07 
41 165 Helys Anette PIIRITALO 01.01.1999 Antsla G 32.05 
42 173 Grete EERIKSON 13.11.2000 Jüri G 30.81 



43 164 Silvia INGVER 01.01.1999 Antsla G 29.83 
44 275 Kirke TOMINGAS 17.08.2000 Järvakandi G 29.33 
45 154 Leanne SIIMUMÄE 25.04.2000 Kose G 28.84 
46 100 Kertu-Liisa MOOSTE  Viimsi KK 27.82 
47 172 Kätlin KRUUS 22.12.1999 Jüri G 27.15 
48 311 Kadri LAANESTE 15.10.2000 Ääsmäe PK 26.37 
49 273 Kristel KRUUSMAA 20.05.2000 Järvakandi G 25.98 
50 36 Anastasia VANDYSH 13.04.2000 Loksa G 23.32 
 347 Kristiina VELLESTE 04.10.1999 IND Tln. Kristiine G NM 
 
TV 600m 
1 41 Marit TÕNISSON 09.06.1999 Viljandi Paalalinna K 1.40,61 4. j. 
2 319 Kaili NURK 08.05.2000 IND Leisi KK 1.42,23 4. j. 
3 42 Emilia PALGI 02.02.2000 Viljandi Paalalinna K 1.43,32 4. j. 
4 331 Liina VALK 11.07.1999 IND Tallinna ÜG 1.44,41 4. j. 
5 391 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Ülenurme G 1.44,42 4. j. 
6 356 Marilin RIIVES 26.04.2000 IND Tartu Tamme G 1.46,05 4. j. 
7 346 Fanny LAMP 29.01.1999 IND Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 1.48,29 4. j. 
8 255 Johanna ILVES 05.01.1999 Koeru KK 1.48,70 4. j. 
9 335 Getter Johanna KERM 16.09.1999 IND Rakvere G 1.49,59 4. j. 
10 362 Rebeca Lotta AASMÄE 02.02.2000 Viljandi Jakobsoni K 1.52,05 3. j. 
11 21 Kaisa KUUSIK 10.03.1999 Rakvere RG 1.52,27 4. j. 
12 22 Laura ONG 08.04.2000 Rakvere RG 1.52,59 4. j. 
13 70 Reneli SAUMETS 01.01.2000 Haapsalu G 1.52,60 3. j. 
14 172 Kätlin KRUUS 22.12.1999 Jüri G 1.52,74 3. j. 
15 344 Lisette PLOOMIPUU 08.05.2000 IND Tallinna Saksa G 1.52,97 4. j. 
16 221 Marite ENNUSTE 06.04.1999 Kuusalu KK 1.53,82 3. j. 
17 222 Annabel MATKUR 23.01.1999 Kuusalu KK 1.56,31 3. j. 
18 128 Merily PALMISAAR 08.06.1999 Saue G 1.56,96 3. j. 
19 9 Fee-Marlen MÄGI 26.07.2000 Elva G 1.57,14 3. j. 
20 57 Michell LUIK 21.03.1999 Tõrva G 1.59,12 2. j. 
21 263 Lauren SIRP 19.11.1999 Orissaare G 2.00,64 2. j. 
22 371 Teesi TUUL 31.08.1999 Viljandi Jakobsoni K 2.00,98 1. j. 
23 36 Anastasia VANDYSH 13.04.2000 Loksa G 2.01,34 2. j. 
24 256 Lishanna ILVES 29.05.2000 Koeru KK 2.01,48 3. j. 
25 107 Birgit PILK 05.03.2000 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 2.01,97 2. j. 
26 154 Leanne SIIMUMÄE 25.04.2000 Kose G 2.02,31 3. j. 
27 205 Laura TRAŠANOV 14.05.2000 Valga PK 2.02,56 3. j. 
28 198 Hanna KLAAR 04.09.1999 Saaremaa ÜG 2.03,18 3. j. 
29 173 Grete EERIKSON 13.11.2000 Jüri G 2.04,71 2. j. 
30 166 Marieta RUUSA 01.01.2000 Antsla G 2.05,55 1. j. 
31 233 Carita REINKUBJAS 28.01.2000 Kadrioru Saksa G 2.06,20 1. j. 
32 93 Mari-Ann VEERMÄE 05.12.1999 Viimsi KK 2.06,45 1. j. 
33 274 Kadi-Triin VARIK 05.03.2000 Järvakandi G 2.07,74 2. j. 
34 134 Karolin EKS 05.01.2000 Võru Kesklinna G 2.09,03 2. j. 
35 312 Sandra SMIRNOVA 22.01.1999 Ääsmäe PK 2.09,21 2. j. 
36 313 Maige MUIDRE 01.01.2000 Ääsmäe PK 2.13,32 2. j. 
37 169 Jaana MEIER 01.01.2000 Antsla G 2.13,35 1. j. 
38 264 Kärt ÕUNAPUU 19.03.2000 Orissaare G 2.16,99 3. j. 
39 236 Kadri MUUGA 18.11.2000 Kadrioru Saksa G 2.18,03 1. j. 
40 135 Getrin VALGE 20.03.2000 Võru Kesklinna G 2.19,64 2. j. 
41 188 Õnnela TANKLER 18.10.1999 Pärnu ÜG 2.22,92 1. j. 
42 109 Kristina LULLO  A. Kitzbergi nim. G 2.23,53 1. j. 
43 283 Keiu KINNA 24.05.2000 Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 2.26,96 2. j. 
44 91 Merilyn LITVINOV 25.01.2000 Viimsi KK 2.33,89 1. j. 
45 294 Signe JUSKINA 22.12.2000 Rannu KK 2.34,11 1. j. 
 
TN kaugushüpe 
1 329 Jennifer PAVLOV 05.02.2001 IND Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 4.99 
 4.43 4.68 4.67 4.75 4.99 4.96 
 +4.4 +2.3 +3.6 +2.5 +4.4 +2.1 
2 333 Marta OKAS 30.07.2001 IND Viljandi Kesklinna K 4.96 
 4.50 4.56 4.60 456 4.78 4.96 
 +2.9 +2.8 +3.6 -1.2 +4.8 +1.8 



3 130 Laura HÄLING 07.05.2001 Saue G 4.90 
 4.61 4.30 4.47 4.90 4.87 4.44 
 +2.8 +1.3 +1.7 +2.4 +2.5 +2.7 
4 338 Brigitta TAMSAR 01.02.2001 IND Tallinna RK 4.78 
 4.75 4.31 4.48 4.78 4.49 4.50 
 +7.0 +1.1 +3.6 +6.3 +1.6 +1.6 
5 353 Liisa-Maria TRUUPÕLD 24.03.2001 IND Kivilinna G 4.78 
 4.66 4.78 4.72 4.74 4.58 4.56 
 +0.8 +2.6 +3.9 +1.8 +1.9 +0.5 
6 193 Marilis REMMEL 15.04.2001 Saaremaa ÜG 4.74 
 4.46 4.45 4.49 4.69 4.66 4.74 
 +0.9 +1.4 +4.1 +5.2 +3.6 +3.5 
7 354 Iris TAMSALU 15.01.2001 IND Tartu Tamme G 4.59 
 4.43 4.06 4.37 4.59 4.59 4.43 
 -1.1 +1.8 +2.4 +4.8 +2.6 +0.6 
8 375 Johanna SOOVER 19.04.2001 IND Laagna G 4.55 
 4.44 4.43 4.43 4.55 4.51 4.18 
 +3.8 +4.8 +1.3 +4.9 +1.2 +2.6 
9 40 Helina KITSING 14.08.2001 Viljandi Paalalinna K 4.40 
 4.40 4.40 4.36 
 +1.9 +3.1 +0.0 
10 383 Kertu HEIL 03.01.2001 IND Keila K 4.38 
 4.28 4.38 4.31 
 +1.1 +3.9 +2.1 
11 196 Gendra ALLIKMAA 02.01.2001 IND Saaremaa ÜG 4.35 
 4.19 4.35 4.32 
 +1.6 +0.5 +3.2 
12 60 Helena PRUUS 30.09.2001 Tõrva G 4.35 
 4.06 4.22 4.35 
 +3.3 +1.4 +0.5 
13 327 Ethel SILLA 10.06.2001 IND Pärnu Raeküla K 4.33 
 4.33 X X 
 +2.2 +4.3 +2.5 
14 200 Emma-Karolina HUTTUNEN 21.10.2001 Valga PK 4.31 
 4.31 4.28 4.26 
 +4.2 +3.3 +1.4 
15 376 Anna KRIGER 01.06.2001 IND Kopli Kunstigümn. 4.30 
 X 4.30 4.15 
 +2.2 +4.0 +0.2 
16 339 Luise LEOK 19.04.2001 IND Tallinna RK 4.25 
 4.25 3.95 4.10 
 +3.9 -1.7 +3.7 
17 38 Jaanika ROOSIMÄGI 10.05.2002 Viljandi Paalalinna K 4.20 
 4.20 4.19 4.20 
 +5.4 +3.5 +0.0 
18 298 Anett TAMMIST 16.10.2001 Rannu KK 4.19 
 4.06 4.07 4.19 
 +2.1 +3.9 +4.4 
19 214 Kadi-Liis VIIAR 14.12.2001 Jõgeva G 4.17 
 3.71 3.85 4.17 
 +2.4 +3.9 +3.8 
20 378 Elisa ANNAMAA 07.04.2002 IND Pärnu Koidula G 4.11 
 4.11 3.94 X 
 +4.9 +3.7 +2.4 
21 156 Liisbet ESTRA 25.02.2001 Kose G 4.09 
 4.09 4.06 3.80 
 +0.5 +3.7 +1.8 
22 104 Gethly KOPPEL 26.02.2001 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 4.09 
 4.09 3.93 3.97 
 +7.3 +1.7 +2.3 
23 191 Cleer PÕLDSAAR 24.04.2001 Pärnu ÜG 4.07 
 3.88 3.70 4.07 
 +0.4 +1.2 +4.1 ˇ 



24 201 Marleen Elisabet MUST 06.07.2001 Valga PK 4.06 
 4.06 3.80 3.67 
 +5.6 +5.8 +1.7 
25 14 Marleen MÜLLA 28.06.2001 Rakvere RG 4.04 
 3.93 3.75 4.04 
 +2.4 +2.7 +1.5 
26 73 Kristina SAUMETS 04.08.2002 Haapsalu G 4.02 
 3.95 3.86 4.02 
 +1.9 +2.4 +3.4 
27 223 Cristina KIVISIK 26.01.2001 Kuusalu KK 3.98 
 3.98 3.84 3.93 
 +1.5 +1.6 +5.2 
28 15 Matilde Marie LOORITS 09.01.2000 Rakvere RG 3.96 
 3.96 3.82 3.62 
 +6.2 +4.3 +0.0 
29 72 Kati OLESK 17.08.2001 Haapsalu G 3.95 
 3.80 3.87 3.95 
 +4.8 -0.5 +1.3 
30 316 Lisanne NURK 06.06.2001 Ääsmäe PK 3.95 
 3.65 3.95 3.83 
 +5.7 +7.2 +4.2 
31 267 Emili SEPP 06.06.2001 Orissaare G 3.92 
 3.92 3.53 3.76 
 +1.9 +2.8 +5.7 
32 103 Gedly TUGI 11.09.2001 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 3.88 
 3.67 3.42 3.88 
 -0.1 +2.2 +2.5 
33 284 Jane PAULUS 20.01.2001 Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 3.85 
 3.85 3.80 3.70 
 +4.2 -2.2 +3.1 
34 379 Vanessa NIKITINA 03.01.2002 IND Pärnu Koidula G 3.83 
 3.80 3.83 3.45 
 +2.3 +3.4 +1.7 
35 180 Berit ARUNURM 13.12.2001 Jüri G 3.82 
 3.82 3.59 3.56 
 +0.6 +0.0 +2.5 
36 132 Teele TAMMEMETS Saue G 3.81 
 3.53 3.74 3.81 
 +2.8 +2.0 +1.7 
37 87 Britta PEERNA 22.06.2002 Viimsi KK 3.81 
 X 3.81 3.68 
 +3.4 +2.5 +2.4 
38 88 Eva-Maria PAJURI 03.03.2002 Viimsi KK 3.73 
 3.64 3.43 3.73 
 +4.6 +1.7 +1.7 
39 258 Elin LÕOKE 16.07.2001 Koeru KK 3.71 
 3.71 3.42 3.53 
 +3.7 +2.4 +4.1 
40 157 Keili SIIMUMÄE 25.06.2001 Kose G 3.69 
 3.61 3.69 3.55 
 +4.1 +1.8 +2.7 
41 359 Johanna MÕTSAR 11.04.2001 Viljandi Jakobsoni K 3.69 
 3.69 3.54 3.60 
 +2.5 +1.1 +0.9 
42 314 Lisanna JÜRIMAA 22.02.2002 Ääsmäe PK 3.69 
 3.51 3.45 3.69 
 +9.1 +3.4 +3.8 
43 268 Kristina KESKÜLA 18.04.2001 Orissaare G 3.69 
 3.69 3.33 3.51 
 +3.7 -0.7 +6.3 
44 215 Brita KASELA 17.05.2001 Jõgeva G 3.63 
 3.63 3.40 3.54 
 +4.4 +1.1 +4.1 



45 358 Hanna-Liis JAESKI 09.02.2001 Viljandi Jakobsoni K 3.61 
 3.41 3.54 3.61 
 +2.1 +2.1 +1.8 
46 257 Kirke GRÜNMANN 23.01.2002 Koeru KK 3.61 
 3.52 3.52 3.61 
 +1.8 +4.3 +1.9 
47 142 Marite MÄESAAR 14.02.2002 Võru Kesklinna G 3.60 
 3.60 3.39 3.32 
 +1.7 +2.1 +1.8 
48 11 Hanna PAALMÄE 27.03.2002 Elva G 3.56 
 3.56 3.33 3.25 
 +6.3 +0.5 +1.5 
49 241 Marika PUUSEPP 04.04.2001 Kadrioru Saksa G 3.55 
 3.36 3.44 3.55 
 +4.4 +2.5 +2.3 
50 190 Emely KARHU 11.10.2001 Pärnu ÜG 3.54 
 3.54 X 3.31 
 +1.6 +0.0 +3.8 
51 396 Helen KURE 22.04.2001 Ülenurme G 3.52 
 3.32 3.52 3.50 
 +4.8 +1.1 +1.8 
52 84 Kai-Melli KAPTEN 15.12.2001 Türi PK 3.50 
 3.50 3.42 3.28 
 +4.2 +2.2 +1.0 
53 167 Laura VASSILJEV 01.01.2001 Antsla G 3.50 
 3.50 3.24 3.25 
 +3.5 +4.1 +6.4 
54 168 Emma Emilie SAAVEL 01.01.2001 Antsla G 3.49 
 3.36 3.45 3.49 
 +2.8 +1.1 +6.5 
55 297 Laivi PÕLDOJA 06.08.2002 Rannu KK 3.47 
 3.47 3.41 3.14 
 +1.6 +4.6 +3.4 
56 10 Kadi Liis HANSEN 28.03.2002 Elva G 3.47 
 3.47 3.37 3.31 
 +2.4 +2.6 +1.4 
57 85 Maria-Elisabet AVAMERE 08.08.2002 Türi PK 3.47 
 3.47 3.35 3.36 
 +0.0 +1.3 +1.9 
58 141 Getriin VASILKOVSKI 15.03.2001 Võru Kesklinna G 3.46 
 3.32 3.26 3.46 
 +3.0 +1.3 +2.7 
59 181 Hanna PUUSTA 24.09.2001 Jüri G 3.46 
 3.27 3.46 3.24 
 +1.6 +0.5 +2.3 
60 286 Karina VESTMANN 26.08.2001 Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 3.41 
 3.41 3.33 2.94 
 +5.2 +4.1 +3.0 
61 277 Carmen MELTS 06.03.2002 Järvakandi G 3.30 
 3.06 3.10 3.30 
 +1.4 +2.2 +2.6 
62 61 Kirke Klaarika Karoliina KUIMET 15.02.2002 Tõrva G 3.24 
 3.24 2.92 3.19 
 +1.8 +2.0 +2.1 
 382 Gerda SAKS 08.04.2001 IND Valtu PK NM 
 - - - 
 
TN pallivise 
1 103 Gedly TUGI 11.09.2001 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 51.68 
 51.68 46.93 43.00 48.93 
2 373 Snežana BELJANKINA 01.02.2001 IND Kiviõli Vene G 48.40 
 46.82 36.36 42.42 48.40 
3 348 Klaarika TABBUN 30.06.2001 IND Õismäe G 48.30 
 45.54 37.24 38.97 48.30 



4 377 Anett Maria REINAS 04.09.2001 IND Sütevaka G 47.70 
 47.70 43.17 44.74 40.64 
5 327 Ethel SILLA 10.06.2001 IND Pärnu Raeküla K 47.18 
 47.18 45.77 45.58 45.33 
6 191 Cleer PÕLDSAAR 24.04.2001 Pärnu ÜG 46.72 
 43.98 44.64 46.72 44.19 
7 380 Triin SATSI 16.11.2001 IND Valtu PK 45.24 
 44.48 41.93 41.93 45.24 
8 328 Andra KLAAS 06.11.2001 IND Pärnu Koidula G 43.49 
 43.49 37.97 28.27 37.70 
9 15 Matilde Marie LOORITS 09.01.2000 Rakvere RG 43.26 
10 190 Emely KARHU 11.10.2001 Pärnu ÜG 42.78 
11 223 Cristina KIVISIK 26.01.2001 Kuusalu KK 41.87 
12 144 Mirjam KIVIMÄE 10.01.2001 Võru Kesklinna G 41.82 
13 343 Anette PETERSON 02.11.2002 IND Tallinna Saksa G 41.45 
14 193 Marilis REMMEL 15.04.2001 Saaremaa ÜG 41.36 
15 214 Kadi-Liis VIIAR 14.12.2001 Jõgeva G 41.16 
16 131 Karmen KOHA 21.02.2002 Saue G 40.46 
17 16 Marie Helene SAAVER 06.10.2001 Rakvere RG 40.13 
18 321 Kai REINART 15.01.2001 IND Tornimäe K 40.10 
19 258 Elin LÕOKE 16.07.2001 Koeru KK 39.20 
20 322 Hedily NÕU 26.03.2001 IND Tornimäe K 39.13 
21 345 Carina-Renne VALDEK 07.02.2001 IND Tallinna Saksa G 38.92 
22 381 Riin SATSI 16.11.2001 IND Valtu PK 38.07 
23 105 Grete TSELIŠTŠEVA 05.09.2001 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 37.63 
24 340 Kadri KINDEL 07.09.2001 IND Tallinna ÜG 37.50 
25 130 Laura HÄLING 07.05.2001 Saue G 36.90 
26 196 Gendra ALLIKMAA 02.01.2001 IND Saaremaa ÜG 36.83 
27 358 Hanna-Liis JAESKI 09.02.2001 Viljandi Jakobsoni K 36.39 
28 180 Berit ARUNURM 13.12.2001 Jüri G 36.06 
29 38 Jaanika ROOSIMÄGI 10.05.2002 Viljandi Paalalinna K 35.62 
30 195 Luise VEVERS 01.01.2001 Saaremaa ÜG 34.90 
31 326 Kelly KALLAS 23.11.2002 IND Tallinna Saksa G 33.96 
32 61 Kirke Klaarika Karoliina KUIMET 15.02.2002 Tõrva G 33.44 
33 355 Maria-Lee PRIIMÄGI 12.03.2001 IND Tartu Tamme G 33.38 
34 39 Jane ROOSIMÄGI 18.04.2004 Viljandi Paalalinna K 32.70 
35 301 Melisa-Carlota DÕRDA 01.01.2002 Rannu KK 32.59 
36 200 Emma-Karolina HUTTUNEN 21.10.2001 Valga PK 32.48 
37 181 Hanna PUUSTA 24.09.2001 Jüri G 31.70 
38 12 Linda Mariette TIHANE 21.10.2001 Elva G 31.27 
39 60 Helena PRUUS 30.09.2001 Tõrva G 30.97 
40 284 Jane PAULUS 20.01.2001 Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 30.83 
41 269 Lisell REINMETS 01.07.2001 Orissaare G 30.78 
42 257 Kirke GRÜNMANN 23.01.2002 Koeru KK 30.30 
43 365 Maren MÕRD 24.04.2002 Viljandi Jakobsoni K 29.72 
44 285 Karina TÄHT 02.06.2001 Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 29.43 
45 88 Eva-Maria PAJURI 03.03.2002 Viimsi KK 29.32 
46 315 Alice VAIKNURME 26.09.2001 Ääsmäe PK 28.64 
47 141 Getriin VASILKOVSKI 15.03.2001 Võru Kesklinna G 27.60 
48 314 Lisanna JÜRIMAA 22.02.2002 Ääsmäe PK 27.08 
49 215 Birgit KASELA 17.05.2001 Jõgeva G 26.64 
50 71 Andrea Garlet OJAMU 19.10.2001 Haapsalu G 25.64 
51 297 Laivi PÕLDOJA 06.08.2002 Rannu KK 25.35 
52 396 Helen KURE 22.04.2001 Ülenurme G 24.92 
53 156 Liisbet ESTRA 25.02.2001 Kose G 23.79 
54 72 Kati OLESK 17.08.2001 Haapsalu G 23.64 
55 277 Carmen MELTS 06.03.2002 Järvakandi G 22.94 
56 170 Laura VALNER 01.01.2001 Antsla G 21.83 
57 10 Kadi Liis HANSEN 28.03.2002 Elva G 20.77 
58 241 Marika PUUSEPP 04.04.2001 Kadrioru Saksa G 19.58 
59 157 Keili SIIMUMÄE 25.06.2001 Kose G 16.17 
 



TN 600m 
1 329 Jennifer PAVLOV 05.02.2001 IND Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 1.49,45 5. j. 
2 383 Kertu HEIL 03.01.2001 IND Keila K 1.51,11 5. j. 
3 330 Stella REINUMÄGI 31.01.2002 IND Tln. Prantsuse L 1.52,07 5. j. 
4 194 Carmen Electra PIRN 08.04.2001 Saaremaa ÜG 1.53,85 5. j. 
5 214 Kadi-Liis VIIAR 14.12.2001 Jõgeva G 1.55,19 2. j. 
6 397 Helena NARMONT 21.01.2001 IND Audentese Erakool 1.56,94 5. j. 
7 76 Hanna-Liisa SALF 01.01.2002 IND Haapsalu Linna AK 1.57,06 5. j. 
8 325 Liis-Grete ATONEN 20.05.2001 IND Tallinna ÜG 1.57,76 5. j. 
9 130 Laura HÄLING 07.05.2001 Saue G 1.59,66 5. j. 
10 38 Jaanika ROOSIMÄGI 10.05.2002 Viljandi Paalalinna K 1.59,79 4. j. 
11 60 Helena PRUUS 30.09.2001 Tõrva G 2.00,81 2. j. 
12 241 Marika PUUSEPP 04.04.2001 Kadrioru Saksa G 2.00,84 4. j. 
13 193 Marilis REMMEL 15.04.2001 Saaremaa ÜG 2.01,94 5. j. 
14 87 Britta PEERNA 22.06.2002 Viimsi KK 2.02,09 4. j. 
15 202 Mari-Liis VERREVMÄGI 14.07.2001 Valga PK 2.02,99 4. j. 
16 223 Cristina KIVISIK 26.01.2001 Kuusalu KK 2.03,24 1. j. 
17 156 Liisbet ESTRA 25.02.2001 Kose G 2.03,82 3. j. 
18 104 Gethly KOPPEL 26.02.2001 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 2.04,32 3. j. 
19 351 Greete KIKERPILL 27.07.2001 IND Lähte G 2.04,56 5. j. 
20 170 Laura VALNER 01.01.2001 Antsla G 2.04,63 4. j. 
21 316 Lisanne NURK 06.06.2001 Ääsmäe PK 2.05,42 4. j. 
22 84 Kai-Melli KAPTEN 15.12.2001 Türi PK 2.05,61 2. j. 
23 242 Helen KOSSAS 23.10.2001 Kadrioru Saksa G 2.05,87 3. j. 
24 61 Kirke Klaarika Karoliina KUIMET 15.02.2002 Tõrva G 2.06,77 1. j. 
25 73 Kristina SAUMETS 04.08.2002 Haapsalu G 2.06,92 4. j. 
26 39 Jane ROOSIMÄGI 18.04.2004 Viljandi Paalalinna K 2.08,02 4. j. 
27 180 Berit ARUNURM 13.12.2001 Jüri G 2.08,21 3. j. 
28 358 Hanna-Liis JAESKI 09.02.2001 Viljandi Jakobsoni K 2.08,38 2. j. 
29 15 Matilde Marie LOORITS 09.01.2000 Rakvere RG 2.09,08 4. j. 
30 103 Gedly TUGI 11.09.2001 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 2.09,09 4. j. 
31 142 Marite MÄESAAR 14.02.2002 Võru Kesklinna G 2.09,70 1. j. 
32 359 Johanna MÕTSAR 11.04.2001 Viljandi Jakobsoni K 2.09,79 1. j. 
33 14 Marleen MÜLLA 28.06.2001 Rakvere RG 2.10,18 5. j. 
34 215 Brita KASELA 17.05.2001 Jõgeva G 2.10,74 4. j. 
35 268 Kristina KESKÜLA 18.04.2001 Orissaare G 2.11,14 3. j. 
36 143 Sirly TAMBERG  Võru Kesklinna G 2.11,17 2. j. 
37 133 Mailis SINIJÄRV 23.08.2001 Saue G 2.11,79 2. j. 
38 181 Hanna PUUSTA 24.09.2001 Jüri G 2.12,52 2. j. 
39 260 Lia-Maria KARLSFREI 27.02.2001 Koeru KK 2.14,03 1. j. 
40 157 Keili SIIMUMÄE 25.06.2001 Kose G 2.14,41 2. j. 
41 277 Carmen MELTS 06.03.2002 Järvakandi G 2.14,47 2. j. 
42 396 Helen KURE 22.04.2001 Ülenurme G 2.14,78 3. j. 
43 400 Aigi-Elis PIHLAKAS 04.01.2002 Ääsmäe PK 2.15,20 1. j. 
44 10 Kadi Liis HANSEN 28.03.2002 Elva G 2.16,61 3. j. 
45 300 Elise TÄÄR 24.02.2002 Rannu KK 2.16,79 1. j. 
46 286 Karina VESTMANN 26.08.2001 Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 2.18,06 3. j. 
47 259 Kaisa TIMM 17.09.2001 Koeru KK 2.19,06 2. j. 
48 267 Emili SEPP 06.06.2001 Orissaare G 2.19,93 4. j. 
49 191 Cleer PÕLDSAAR 24.04.2001 Pärnu ÜG 2.22,25 3. j. 
50 284 Jane PAULUS 20.01.2001 Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 2.22,35 1. j. 
51 190 Emely KARHU 11.10.2001 Pärnu ÜG 2.22,42 4. j. 
52 71 Andrea Garlet OJAMU 19.10.2001 Haapsalu G 2.24,86 3. j. 
53 171 Roberta LAHESOO 01.01.2002 Antsla G 2.25,37 1. j. 
54 11 Hanna PAALMÄE 27.03.2002 Elva G 2.30,83 3. j. 
55 297 Laivi PÕLDOJA 06.08.2002 Rannu KK 2.31,74 2. j. 



Koolide arvestus

Kool I - III TV TV TV TN TN TN PV PV PV PN PN PN I - IV
I grupp summa ketas pall 600 m kaugus pall 600 m ketas pall 1000 m ketas pall 1000 m summa Halvim Jääk

1 Saue G 14032 632 471 720 881 611 675 623 647 732 482 538 590 21634 467 21167
2 Rakvere RG 13578 1127 585 802 560 663 529 582 627 835 428 602 605 21523 428 21095
3 Viljandi Paalalinna K 13131 1043 903 1024 689 520 673 499 589 633 562 506 360 21132 360 20772
4 Valga PK 13189 906 888 628 656 462 621 483 636 622 447 633 603 20774 336 20438
5 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 11518 1062 796 638 577 823 601 849 620 606 399 488 667 19644 184 19460
6 Ülenurme G 12573 786 1060 949 389 324 449 511 675 333 387 430 618 19484 320 19164
7 Kose G 11662 535 697 632 577 304 608 1139 727 700 605 569 573 19328 184 19144
8 Kuusalu KK 11763 1038 640 774 539 637 617 633 688 736 332 527 477 19401 257 19144
9 Tõrva G 11554 920 701 684 670 480 656 610 559 559 284 397 686 18760 184 18576

10 Haapsalu G 12004 676 585 796 553 337 561 590 441 217 513 528 620 18421 0 18421
11 Elva G 10777 771 521 717 402 440 425 639 590 931 425 433 485 17556 0 17556
12 Pärnu ÜG 11159 528 575 346 570 729 354 693 778 749 226 336 252 17295 0 17295
13 Jüri G 10729 463 432 794 485 529 542 626 591 722 372 573 645 17503 257 17246
14 Viljandi Jakobsoni K 10900 0 489 806 443 535 539 756 778 642 403 412 459 17162 0 17162
15 Võru Kesklinna G 10893 610 538 530 414 636 520 656 616 723 297 443 451 17327 257 17070
16 Antsla G 10786 426 454 582 383 268 596 636 779 699 362 422 579 16972 0 16972
17 Kadrioru Saksa G 9074 419 617 572 399 228 656 640 765 651 302 172 653 15148 0 15148
18 Jõgeva G 9362 0 0 0 605 624 751 625 667 0 300 394 735 14063 0 14063
19 Türi PK 9751 710 747 0 383 0 581 375 493 0 261 384 0 13685 0 13685
20 Viimsi KK 7847 629 530 568 482 404 636 415 587 471 230 343 448 13590 0 13590
21 Loksa G 9039 609 460 648 0 0 0 308 444 598 332 380 374 13192 0 13192
22 Saaremaa ÜG 4882 1116 852 618 818 628 774 575 561 0 0 0 0 10824 0 10824
23 Tartu Veeriku K 6614 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6614 0 6614
24 Väike-Maarja G 5480 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5480 0 5480



I + II+III TV TV TV TN TN TN PV PV PV PN PN PN I-IV
II grupp summa ketas pall 600 m kaugus pall 600 m ketas pall 1000 m ketas pall 1000 m summa Halvim Jääk

1 Koeru KK 11288 749 778 867 449 587 459 520 618 583 324 454 422 18098 0 18098
2 Ääsmäe PK 10170 393 573 527 529 392 584 842 726 929 708 444 570 17387 184 17203
3 Orissaare G 11061 493 563 659 519 431 499 387 423 463 723 386 683 17290 272 17018
4 Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 9575 526 465 300 495 432 406 585 565 448 345 430 591 15163 257 14906
5 Rannu KK 7679 430 677 226 612 464 422 729 536 0 331 405 370 12881 0 12881
6 Järvakandi G 8130 450 404 549 324 288 453 407 0 0 301 317 438 12061 0 12061
7 Kernu PK/Ruila PK 1013 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1013 0 1013


